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Results

Event 1  Girls 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:00.25LRSC-ME
1) Russell, Jessica E 15 2) Lin, Sonia H 12
3) Burrill, Emilie M 13 4) Russell, Lynsie M 12

28.34 29.32 31.85 30.74
A2 2:03.02PPSC-ME

1) Silk, Ellen H 14 2) Canning, Sofia G 14
3) Foehl, Walker M 14 4) Pontius, Emma L 14

29.69 32.48 31.44 29.41
A3 2:25.86CMA-ME

1) Delaney, Hana M 10 2) Lawrence, Gabrielle R 12
3) Chase, Sophie L 10 4) Loring, Sarah L 13

35.88 39.59 35.29 35.10
B--- SCRPBAY-ME
C--- SCRPBAY-ME
A--- SCRKVY-ME
A--- SCRPBAY-ME

Event 2  Boys 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:27.11SEAL-ME
1) Mospan, Noah M 13 2) Sposato, Timmer R 13
3) Brackett, Tyler 9 4) Perron, Jake C 14

35.30 21.03 1:01.64 29.14
B2 2:28.43SEAL-ME

1) Perron, Connor L 11 2) Adams, Ben J 10
3) Youngren, Noah H 13 4) Towse, Alec 13

37.43 37.48 40.36 33.16
A--- NSPBAY-ME

1) Crans, Kyle D 12 2) McCluskey, Eddie J 15
3) McCluskey, Mark J 13 4) Saltonstall, Davis D 16

A--- NSPPSC-ME
1) Delmonte, Eric J 15 2) Robinson, Winslow N 13
3) Simpson, Tyler D 13 4) Clere, Curran S 13

Event 3  Girls 10 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:40.94CMA-ME
1) Henaire, Catherine J 9 2) Lawrence, Alicia N 10
3) Mawhinney, Molly A 10 4) Arpin, Caroline L 9

44.94 35.52 38.95 41.53
B2 2:48.34CMA-ME

1) Tighe, Olivia L 9 2) Greenberg, Jane P 9
3) Wight, Corinne J 9 4) Desveaux, Leah A 9

40.10 39.66 49.68 38.90
A3 2:50.35SSC-ME

1) Evans, Isabel D 10 2) MacMahon, Isabella G 10
3) Obar, Brooke 9 4) Van Curan, Greta S 10

45.56 45.42 45.24 34.13
A4 2:51.45WCCU-ME

1) Viele, Cara N 9 2) Ober, Samantha N 10
3) Harper, Haily A 9 4) Jewett, Nicole E 10

46.86 43.70 46.87 34.02

A5 2:58.71PPSC-ME
1) Dascanio, Hannah J 10 2) Christopher, Claire E 9
3) Charest, Kenzie A 9 4) Carbonneau, Molly A 10

41.34 48.07 48.34 40.96
B6 3:02.90SSC-ME

1) Rawnsley, Madison E 10 2) Beaulieau, Carly L 9
3) Matthews, Molly J 10 4) Park, Jaehee 8

46.87 48.91 44.82 42.30
C7 3:08.29SEAL-ME

1) Veilleux, Taylor B 10 2) Cyr, Kallie J 10
3) Terry, Gracie D 9 4) Estabrook, Joan A 10

48.78 40.47 1:03.06 35.98
A8 3:14.61SEAL-ME

1) Kolb, Isabelle M 9 2) Damon, Madison R 10
3) McColl, Maddie J 9 4) LaPierre, Camryn A 10

51.71 42.66 1:06.28 33.96
C9 3:18.30PPSC-ME

1) Nolan, Sophia C 9 2) Faherty, Kaylee M 9
3) Kane, Kathryn E 10 4) Fredenburg, Willow D 10

53.44 47.84 46.65 50.37
B10 3:18.64PPSC-ME

1) Freeman, Gwen R 9 2) Haims, Wilson W 9
3) Pratt, Charlotte M 9 4) Kurtz, Grace P 9

50.92 47.97 54.27 45.48
D11 3:18.65CMA-ME

1) Walker, Molly C 9 2) Anderson, Emelia M 10
3) Freedman, Zahra A 9 4) Dunham, Katie B 9

44.98 58.41 46.97 48.29
B12 3:25.90SEAL-ME

1) Enck, Abby V 9 2) Baiguy, Mikayla M 9
3) McCauley, Eliza G 9 4) Perron, Grace A 9

1:01.61 51.07 1:05.77 27.45
D13 3:33.25PPSC-ME

1) Steele, Madeline C 10 2) Saltz, Elizabeth M 9
3) Giaquinto, Ava G 9 4) Clifford, Ava L 9

52.26 54.45 56.20 50.34
C14 3:35.30CMA-ME

1) MacDonald, Emma D 9 2) Clark, Ashley M 10
3) Kelley, Maeve G 10 4) McCormick, Maddy L 9

41.16 57.36 52.64 1:04.14
E15 3:50.13PPSC-ME

1) St Pierre, Elyse N 9 2) Walker, Anna A 10
3) Mozo-Borland, Wormy M 10 4) Mcnally, Raizel C 9

1:11.23 54.88 46.75 57.27

Event 4  Boys 10 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:56.57CMA-ME
1) Herrera, Andrew P 10 2) Loring, Sam J 10
3) Freedman, Rohan B 9 4) Connolly, Ryan P 9

39.77 35.39 51.22 50.19
B2 3:22.90CMA-ME

1) Peabody, Brimwin C 8 2) Curtis, Sam P 9
3) Tilton, Noah S 10 4) Arpin, Will E 7

47.99 50.92 43.49 1:00.50
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(Event 4  Boys 10 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A--- NSSSC-ME

Event 5  Girls 200 SC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 151 2:32.06Russell, Jessica E
31.23 37.91 47.92 35.00

PPSC-ME 142 2:43.95Silk, Ellen H
35.25 42.33 49.10 37.27

LRSC-ME 123 2:46.62Lin, Sonia H
36.90 41.85 46.75 41.12

PBAY-ME 154 2:56.16Scott, Margaux A
37.12 44.84 53.47 40.73

HSC-ME 155 2:56.68Dunlap-Smith, Azaline I
35.06 46.73 55.54 39.35

PPSC-ME 146 3:00.26Canning, Sofia G
41.24 44.38 53.66 40.98

LRSC-ME 137 3:06.21Paulison, Taylor J
41.59 46.16 56.71 41.75

CMA-ME 138 3:06.58Loring, Sarah L
43.21 50.08 51.38 41.91

SEAL-ME 159 3:07.11Perron, Emma C
44.67 50.18 51.47 40.79

PBAY-ME 1210 3:08.97Gutheinz, Emma C
57.90 42.32
PBAY-ME 1111 3:10.85Mirabile, Amanda X

41.29 49.09 56.54 43.93
TCST-ME 1312 3:12.24Hill, Kailyn M

44.50 49.19 55.07 43.48
CMA-ME 1013 3:15.26Delaney, Hana M

47.06 47.98 56.68 43.54
MDIY-ME 1114 3:15.72Zhang, Carol T

46.64 49.84 56.74 42.50
KVY-ME 1015 3:17.76Low, Gabby

43.11 49.80 1:01.57 43.28
TCST-ME 1316 3:18.61Wade, Lily M

47.50 49.96 59.63 41.52
PPSC-ME 1317 3:20.27Ley, Angelina M

51.84 50.22 56.03 42.18
PBAY-ME 1118 3:23.79Gutheinz, Isabelle R

45.70 52.88 59.64 45.57
CMA-ME 1219 3:34.39Lawrence, Gabrielle R

49.84 54.59 1:03.34 46.62
KVY-ME 1120 3:35.51Fleck, Phoebe R

1:05.05 46.30
KVY-ME  921 3:44.49Whitman, Abreal C

52.24 58.94 1:02.65 50.66
CMA-ME 1022 3:46.91Mawhinney, Molly A

58.80 55.30 1:03.67 49.14
CMA-ME  923 3:48.90MacDonald, Emma D

54.77 54.79 1:10.76 48.58
CMA-ME  924 4:00.22Wight, Corinne J

54.70 58.93 1:08.56 58.03

CMA-ME 1025 4:01.84Lawrence, Alicia N
49.42 1:00.01 1:20.52 51.89

WCCU-ME 1326 4:03.14Carlson, Maeve M
53.30 1:04.50 1:09.14 56.20

CMA-ME 1027 4:28.56Anderson, Emelia M
1:07.72 1:05.57 1:15.03 1:00.24

PPSC-ME 13--- DQWinkeler, Madi
42.92 51.87 1:03.80 48.91

PPSC-ME 15--- DQBlake, Jessica A
37.10 45.45 54.48 41.26

SSC-ME 12--- DQPark, Hwanhee
33.65 43.90 48.57 36.27

NYCY-ME 14--- NSLord, Katie E
NYCY-ME 16--- SCRBrady, Katherine L

Event 6  Boys 200 SC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PBAY-ME 161 2:29.32Saltonstall, Davis D
30.14 36.15 47.53 35.50

PBAY-ME 152 2:44.76McCluskey, Eddie J
34.90 42.64 52.04 35.18

NYCY-ME 243 2:50.51Lyons, Ben R
34.62 42.17 53.29 40.43

PBAY-ME 134 2:53.74McCluskey, Mark J
34.36 44.33 54.06 40.99

PBAY-ME 165 2:57.60Evans, Reid E
38.15 45.81 54.77 38.87

SEAL-ME 146 2:57.65Perron, Jake C
42.16 44.65 53.17 37.67

PBAY-ME 137 2:59.83Saltonstall, Brooks C
39.94 45.98 54.75 39.16

SEAL-ME 138 3:11.05Sposato, Timmer R
41.26 48.23 56.96 44.60

SEAL-ME 139 3:11.32Towse, Alec
43.67 46.58 57.70 43.37

SEAL-ME 1110 3:16.40Towse, Will
43.95 47.14 1:03.22 42.09

CMA-ME 1011 3:21.58Loring, Sam J
51.84 47.78 1:00.65 41.31

SEAL-ME 1112 3:29.41Perron, Connor L
49.23 53.73 1:03.26 43.19

LRSC-ME 1713 3:29.50Lin, Howard H
41.78 52.83 1:02.85 52.04

SEAL-ME 1314 3:50.43Mospan, Noah M
1:10.43 48.61

SEAL-ME 13--- DQYoungren, Noah H
58.81 1:00.25 1:12.94 57.34

PPSC-ME 13--- DQRobinson, Winslow N
57.29 44.08
PPSC-ME 10--- DQFoehl, Reed M

54.10 55.68 57.13 42.77
PPSC-ME 13--- NSClere, Curran S
WCCU-ME 13--- NSJordan, Max E
PBAY-ME 12--- SCRCrans, Kyle D
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Event 7  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 101 1:29.00Chase, Sophie L
40.76 48.24

SSC-ME 102 1:35.85Van Curan, Greta S
42.85 53.00

SEAL-ME 103 1:35.88LaPierre, Camryn A
42.48 53.40

MDIY-ME  94 1:36.36Zhang, Joy T
44.05 52.31

PBAY-ME  95 1:39.17Gutheinz, Eve S
WCCU-ME 106 1:39.51Jewett, Nicole E

47.55 51.96
CMA-ME  97 1:39.77Desveaux, Leah A

47.26 52.51
CMA-ME  98 1:39.78Tighe, Olivia L

47.30 52.48
SEAL-ME 109 1:40.13Estabrook, Joan A

44.83 55.30
KVY-ME 1010 1:40.36Lenko, Abby M

43.65 56.71
SSC-ME 1011 1:41.12Evans, Isabel D

49.48 51.64
CMA-ME  912 1:41.96Henaire, Catherine J

46.04 55.92
SSC-ME  913 1:42.35Rog, Courtney E

52.66 49.69
SEAL-ME  914 1:43.00Perron, Grace A

50.13 52.87
SEAL-ME 1015 1:43.60Damon, Madison R

49.76 53.84
SEAL-ME 1016 1:44.75Cyr, Kallie J

48.03 56.72
WCCU-ME 1017 1:45.63Ober, Samantha N

51.82 53.81
CMA-ME  918 1:46.26Greenberg, Jane P

50.88 55.38
CMA-ME  919 1:46.56Arpin, Caroline L

49.36 57.20
SSC-ME  920 1:50.49Downey, Grace M

51.92 58.57
PPSC-ME 10*21 1:51.98Dascanio, Hannah J

49.39 1:02.59
WCCU-ME  9*21 1:51.98Viele, Cara N

51.74 1:00.24
LRSC-ME 1023 1:53.04Kruse, Sophia E

45.15 1:07.89
SSC-ME  924 1:54.86Obar, Brooke

56.24 58.62
SEAL-ME  925 1:57.55Baiguy, Mikayla M

55.58 1:01.97
PPSC-ME  926 1:58.94Pratt, Charlotte M

PPSC-ME 1027 1:59.46Carbonneau, Molly A
55.49 1:03.97

PPSC-ME  928 2:01.01Christopher, Claire E
54.42 1:06.59

WCCU-ME  929 2:01.49Harper, Haily A
1:00.16 1:01.33

SEAL-ME 1030 2:01.62Veilleux, Taylor B
58.42 1:03.20

SSC-ME  831 2:01.73Park, Jaehee
58.34 1:03.39

PPSC-ME  932 2:02.17Kurtz, Grace P
59.36 1:02.81

PPSC-ME  933 2:02.85Haims, Wilson W
57.42 1:05.43

PPSC-ME  934 2:03.82Charest, Kenzie A
56.93 1:06.89

PPSC-ME 1035 2:04.19Kane, Kathryn E
59.45 1:04.74

SSC-ME 1036 2:05.64MacMahon, Isabella G
57.07 1:08.57

PPSC-ME 1037 2:10.44Fredenburg, Willow D
1:00.42 1:10.02

PPSC-ME  938 2:10.90Freeman, Gwen R
1:01.54 1:09.36

PPSC-ME  939 2:11.95Clifford, Ava L
1:05.39 1:06.56

PPSC-ME  940 2:14.37Faherty, Kaylee M
1:07.45 1:06.92

CMA-ME 1041 2:19.36Clark, Ashley M
1:09.14 1:10.22

WCCU-ME 1042 2:20.65Chase, Hannah E
1:02.43 1:18.22

HSC-ME 1043 2:23.70Thompson, Reesie M
1:06.37 1:17.33

PPSC-ME  944 2:24.35Nolan, Sophia C
1:07.23 1:17.12

PPSC-ME  945 2:27.16Mcnally, Raizel C
1:08.24 1:18.92

SEAL-ME  946 2:35.95Enck, Abby V
1:17.64 1:18.31

SEAL-ME  947 2:36.88Terry, Gracie D
1:17.59 1:19.29

SEAL-ME  948 2:49.14McColl, Maddie J
1:22.48 1:26.66

CMA-ME 10--- X2:11.34Moulton, Hanna E
PPSC-ME 10--- X2:31.70Walker, Anna A

1:13.06 1:18.64
CMA-ME  9--- DQWalker, Molly C

1:03.25 1:03.32
CMA-ME  9--- DQDunham, Katie B

1:09.01 1:07.19
CMA-ME 10--- DQKelley, Maeve G

1:10.28 1:07.17
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(Event 7  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
PPSC-ME  9--- DQGiaquinto, Ava G

1:10.75 1:19.24
PPSC-ME 10--- DQSteele, Madeline C

59.76 1:13.85
PPSC-ME 10--- DQMozo-Borland, Wormy M

1:02.65 1:20.69
CMA-ME  9--- DQFreedman, Zahra A

1:01.71 1:07.23
SEAL-ME  9--- DQMcCauley, Eliza G

1:26.71 1:28.00
SEAL-ME  9--- DQKolb, Isabelle M

1:10.10 1:18.57
SSC-ME  9--- DQBeaulieau, Carly L

57.29 1:06.13
PPSC-ME  9--- DQSaltz, Elizabeth M

1:16.28 1:34.00
PPSC-ME  9--- DQSt Pierre, Elyse N

1:26.80 1:35.45
NYCY-ME  9--- NSCaldwell, Kristen
CMA-ME  9--- NSJellison, Abigail M
PBAY-ME  8--- SCRWood, Kasey G

Event 8  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PBAY-ME 101 1:23.42Homans, Harry A
37.33 46.09

CMA-ME 102 1:24.44Herrera, Andrew P
39.20 45.24

WCCU-ME 103 1:27.31Jordan, Noah J
40.09 47.22

SEAL-ME 104 1:37.10Adams, Ben J
43.69 53.41

WCCU-ME  95 1:42.01Stafford, Jake X
49.21 52.80

SSC-ME 106 1:42.57Bosco, James J
46.63 55.94

TCST-ME  97 1:43.15Bavis, Hayden Q
47.49 55.66

PBAY-ME  88 1:45.13Conlan, Sam N
49.27 55.86

SSC-ME 109 1:50.02Giandrea, Nicolas A
49.78 1:00.24

PPSC-ME 1010 1:54.33Atragada, Uday K
50.44 1:03.89

CMA-ME  911 2:01.18Freedman, Rohan B
57.07 1:04.11

CMA-ME  812 2:04.51Peabody, Brimwin C
1:00.69 1:03.82

SEAL-ME  913 2:05.35Brackett, Tyler
1:01.33 1:04.02

CMA-ME  914 2:15.67Curtis, Sam P
1:04.43 1:11.24

CMA-ME  915 2:17.23Connolly, Ryan P
1:06.98 1:10.25

CMA-ME  716 2:46.99Arpin, Will E
1:11.33 1:35.66

PPSC-ME  9--- DQCouture, Will T
56.23 1:03.95

CMA-ME 10--- DQTilton, Noah S
1:01.33

Event 9  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 151 28.38Russell, Jessica E
PPSC-ME 142 29.36Pontius, Emma L
PBAY-ME 143 30.09Homans, Hannah M
NYCY-ME 134 30.24Brady, Mariah T
LRSC-ME 125 30.55Russell, Lynsie M
LRSC-ME 136 31.41Burrill, Emilie M
KVY-ME 167 31.66Campbell, Phoebe R
NYCY-ME 138 32.22Call, Katie M
PBAY-ME 159 32.34Scott, Margaux A
KVY-ME 1710 32.44Barker, Elizabeth
PPSC-ME 1511 32.65Blake, Jessica A
PBAY-ME 1412 32.80Pieri, Moira E
PBAY-ME 1213 33.45Penney, Sarah S
PBAY-ME 1314 33.73Scott, Ella C
LRSC-ME 1315 33.82Paulison, Taylor J
KVY-ME 1016 33.94Low, Gabby
TCST-ME 1317 34.26Hill, Kailyn M
TCST-ME 1318 34.47Wade, Lily M
PBAY-ME 1219 34.67Gutheinz, Emma C
NYCY-ME 1320 34.84Haye, Lexy
WCCU-ME 1321 34.98West, Julia N
PBAY-ME 1122 35.49Gutheinz, Isabelle R
PBAY-ME 1123 35.79Mirabile, Amanda X
MDIY-ME 1124 36.01Zhang, Carol T
SEAL-ME 1525 36.25Perron, Emma C
WCCU-ME 1526 36.33Pennington, Olivia L
CMA-ME 1227 37.16Lawrence, Gabrielle R
PPSC-ME 1328 38.39Winkeler, Madi
CMA-ME 1029 38.76Lawrence, Alicia N
WCCU-ME 1330 41.32Carlson, Maeve M
WCCU-ME 1331 45.54Ledoux, Emily C
WCCU-ME 1132 54.97Drappeau, Justine M
PBAY-ME 13--- SCRWood, Keeli S
KVY-ME 12--- SCRCarr, Anastasia K
KVY-ME 16--- SCRWeber, Victoria R
KVY-ME 17--- SCRPrice, Molly
KVY-ME 16--- SCRKropp, Zani

Event 10  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PBAY-ME 161 26.39Saltonstall, Davis D
PBAY-ME 152 29.03McCluskey, Eddie J
PBAY-ME 133 29.08McCluskey, Mark J
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(Event 10  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KVY-ME 144 30.49Nel, Johan
PBAY-ME 165 31.08Evans, Reid E
SEAL-ME 136 33.43Towse, Alec
SEAL-ME 137 34.61Sposato, Timmer R
PBAY-ME 138 34.76Saltonstall, Brooks C
SEAL-ME 119 35.26Towse, Will
SEAL-ME 1310 35.81Mospan, Noah M
PPSC-ME 1311 36.01Robinson, Winslow N
PPSC-ME 1312 36.32Simpson, Tyler D
SEAL-ME 1113 39.76Perron, Connor L
SEAL-ME 1314 42.48Youngren, Noah H
NYCY-ME 15--- NSPothier, Connor R
WCCU-ME 13--- NSJordan, Max E
PPSC-ME 13--- NSClere, Curran S
NYCY-ME 13--- SCRSullivan, Patrick M

Event 11  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 101 45.71Chase, Sophie L
CMA-ME 102 48.14Delaney, Hana M
SSC-ME  93 48.26Rog, Courtney E
SEAL-ME 104 50.02LaPierre, Camryn A
MDIY-ME  95 50.71Zhang, Joy T
WCCU-ME 106 51.54Jewett, Nicole E
SSC-ME 107 52.06Evans, Isabel D
PPSC-ME 108 53.63Dascanio, Hannah J
CMA-ME  99 53.65McCormick, Maddy L
KVY-ME  910 53.67Whitman, Abreal C
PBAY-ME  911 53.70Gutheinz, Eve S
SEAL-ME  912 54.18Perron, Grace A
CMA-ME  913 54.58Greenberg, Jane P
CMA-ME  914 54.74Tighe, Olivia L
CMA-ME  915 54.87Henaire, Catherine J
SEAL-ME 1016 55.35Damon, Madison R
CMA-ME  917 55.64Arpin, Caroline L
SEAL-ME 1018 56.59Cyr, Kallie J
CMA-ME  919 56.63MacDonald, Emma D
PBAY-ME  820 57.03Scott, Audrey A
WCCU-ME  921 58.20Viele, Cara N
PBAY-ME 1022 58.24Conlan, Sunny L
CMA-ME  923 58.30Walker, Molly C
SSC-ME  924 58.76Downey, Grace M
PPSC-ME  925 59.42Haims, Wilson W
SSC-ME  926 1:00.27Obar, Brooke
LRSC-ME 1027 1:00.43Kruse, Sophia E
WCCU-ME  928 1:00.79Harper, Haily A
SEAL-ME  929 1:01.74Baiguy, Mikayla M
PPSC-ME  930 1:02.55Pratt, Charlotte M
SEAL-ME 1031 1:02.69Veilleux, Taylor B
PPSC-ME  932 1:03.01Christopher, Claire E
SSC-ME  833 1:03.32Park, Jaehee
PPSC-ME  934 1:03.77Kurtz, Grace P

WCCU-ME  935 1:03.79Harper, Olivia M
PPSC-ME  936 1:04.79Clifford, Ava L
PPSC-ME  937 1:04.99Freeman, Gwen R
CMA-ME 1038 1:06.34Anderson, Emelia M
PPSC-ME 1039 1:06.49Carbonneau, Molly A
CMA-ME 1040 1:06.64Kelley, Maeve G
WCCU-ME  941 1:06.66West, Maria M
CMA-ME  942 1:07.10Dunham, Katie B
PPSC-ME 1043 1:07.60Kane, Kathryn E
PPSC-ME  944 1:08.88Charest, Kenzie A
PPSC-ME 1045 1:10.75Walker, Anna A
PPSC-ME  946 1:12.20Faherty, Kaylee M
PPSC-ME 1047 1:13.51Fredenburg, Willow D
PPSC-ME 1048 1:14.87Steele, Madeline C
HSC-ME 1049 1:16.75Thompson, Reesie M
SEAL-ME  950 1:17.17McColl, Maddie J
PPSC-ME  951 1:17.84Mcnally, Raizel C
PPSC-ME  952 1:18.46Nolan, Sophia C
SEAL-ME  953 1:18.63Terry, Gracie D
WCCU-ME 1054 1:24.75Chase, Hannah E
SEAL-ME  955 1:25.93Kolb, Isabelle M
PPSC-ME 1056 1:30.84Mozo-Borland, Wormy M
CMA-ME  9--- DQWight, Corinne J
CMA-ME 10--- DQKrigman, Ellie W
KVY-ME  7--- DQFleck, Reilley
CMA-ME 10--- DQMoulton, Hanna E
SEAL-ME  9--- DQMcCauley, Eliza G
SEAL-ME  9--- DQEnck, Abby V
CMA-ME  9--- DQConcannon, Casey A
SSC-ME  9--- DQBeaulieau, Carly L
PPSC-ME  9--- DQGiaquinto, Ava G
CMA-ME 10--- DQClark, Ashley M
PPSC-ME  9--- DQSaltz, Elizabeth M
PPSC-ME  9--- DQSt Pierre, Elyse N
PPSC-ME 10--- DQRobinson, Emma W
SSC-ME 10--- DQRawnsley, Madison E
WCCU-ME 10--- DQDrappeau, Emily N
CMA-ME  9--- DQFreedman, Zahra A
NYCY-ME  9--- NSCaldwell, Kristen
CMA-ME  9--- SCRJellison, Abigail M

Event 12  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME 101 42.36Jordan, Noah J
PBAY-ME 102 43.91Homans, Harry A
CMA-ME 103 44.72Herrera, Andrew P
WCCU-ME  94 49.29Stafford, Jake X
PPSC-ME 105 49.54Foehl, Reed M
SEAL-ME 106 51.50Adams, Ben J
SSC-ME 107 54.52Bosco, James J
TCST-ME  98 54.90Bavis, Hayden Q
SSC-ME 109 58.78Giandrea, Nicolas A
PBAY-ME  810 59.15Conlan, Sam N
SEAL-ME  911 1:00.54Brackett, Tyler
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Results
(Event 12  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CMA-ME  912 1:03.34Freedman, Rohan B
SSC-ME 1013 1:05.15Hamer, Sage L
PPSC-ME 1014 1:06.71Atragada, Uday K
CMA-ME  915 1:06.86Curtis, Sam P
CMA-ME 1016 1:08.21Tilton, Noah S
CMA-ME  817 1:08.43Peabody, Brimwin C
CMA-ME  7--- DQArpin, Will E
CMA-ME  9--- DQConnolly, Ryan P
PPSC-ME  9--- DQCouture, Will T
SSC-ME  9--- NSKremin, Hunter J

Event 13  Girls 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 121 1:20.57Lin, Sonia H
37.71 42.86

LRSC-ME 132 1:25.56Burrill, Emilie M
40.43 45.13

PBAY-ME 143 1:27.86Pieri, Moira E
41.30 46.56

LRSC-ME 124 1:29.30Russell, Lynsie M
42.53 46.77

NYCY-ME 135 1:29.44Call, Katie M
43.37 46.07

PPSC-ME 146 1:30.14Pontius, Emma L
42.51 47.63

PPSC-ME 147 1:32.89Foehl, Walker M
43.47 49.42

PBAY-ME 138 1:33.46Scott, Ella C
45.09 48.37

HSC-ME 159 1:34.18Dunlap-Smith, Azaline I
43.84 50.34

TCST-ME 1310 1:35.13Hill, Kailyn M
45.67 49.46

KVY-ME 1611 1:36.15Campbell, Phoebe R
44.51 51.64

WCCU-ME 1312 1:37.77West, Julia N
46.04 51.73

SEAL-ME 1513 1:38.15Perron, Emma C
46.65 51.50

CMA-ME 1314 1:38.17Loring, Sarah L
47.11 51.06

LRSC-ME 1315 1:38.80Paulison, Taylor J
45.53 53.27

MDIY-ME 1116 1:40.70Zhang, Carol T
49.58 51.12

PPSC-ME 1317 1:40.94Ley, Angelina M
48.48 52.46

PBAY-ME 1218 1:41.83Penney, Sarah S
47.64 54.19

PBAY-ME 1119 1:43.29Mirabile, Amanda X
49.08 54.21

PBAY-ME 1120 1:45.77Gutheinz, Isabelle R
50.06 55.71

WCCU-ME 1521 1:46.30Pennington, Olivia L
50.53 55.77

CMA-ME 1022 1:48.57Mawhinney, Molly A
51.23 57.34

WCCU-ME 1023 1:48.66Ober, Samantha N
52.44 56.22

CMA-ME 1224 1:52.04Lawrence, Gabrielle R
51.80 1:00.24

SSC-ME 1325 1:52.74Oliver, Eliza V
52.81 59.93

CMA-ME  926 1:54.53Desveaux, Leah A
55.40 59.13

SSC-ME 1027 1:56.29Evans, Isabel D
58.16 58.13

WCCU-ME 1328 1:56.90Ledoux, Emily C
56.33 1:00.57

KVY-ME 1129 1:57.32Fleck, Phoebe R
54.97 1:02.35

WCCU-ME 1330 2:03.51Carlson, Maeve M
57.21 1:06.30

CMA-ME 1031 2:11.87Lawrence, Alicia N
1:02.39 1:09.48

CMA-ME  932 2:29.41Freedman, Zahra A
1:08.72 1:20.69

WCCU-ME 1133 2:36.34Drappeau, Justine M
1:14.05 1:22.29

NYCY-ME 13--- DQHaye, Lexy
52.61 57.91

NYCY-ME 14--- NSLord, Katie E
KVY-ME 16--- SCRKropp, Zani
PBAY-ME 13--- SCRWood, Keeli S

Event 14  Boys 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 151 1:11.26Delmonte, Eric J
33.87 37.39

KVY-ME 142 1:24.77Nel, Johan
39.62 45.15

NYCY-ME 243 1:28.50Lyons, Ben R
41.83 46.67

SEAL-ME 144 1:32.82Perron, Jake C
42.39 50.43

MDIY-ME  95 1:35.96Sullivan, Liam J
44.42 51.54

SEAL-ME 136 1:41.58Sposato, Timmer R
49.19 52.39

CMA-ME 107 1:41.81Loring, Sam J
49.90 51.91

SEAL-ME 138 1:45.31Towse, Alec
50.29 55.02

LRSC-ME 179 1:51.50Lin, Howard H
50.18 1:01.32
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Results
(Event 14  Boys 100 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SEAL-ME 1110 2:09.46Perron, Connor L

1:00.36 1:09.10
SEAL-ME 1311 2:26.41Youngren, Noah H

1:04.92 1:21.49
PPSC-ME 13--- DQRobinson, Winslow N

50.69 58.21
WCCU-ME 13--- NSJordan, Max E
PPSC-ME 13--- NSClere, Curran S
NYCY-ME 13--- SCRSullivan, Patrick M
PBAY-ME 12--- SCRCrans, Kyle D

Event 15  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MDIY-ME  91 41.72Zhang, Joy T
SEAL-ME 102 42.22LaPierre, Camryn A
SEAL-ME 103 42.37Estabrook, Joan A
CMA-ME 104 42.54Chase, Sophie L
KVY-ME 105 43.83Lenko, Abby M
SSC-ME 106 43.96Van Curan, Greta S
CMA-ME  97 47.06Tighe, Olivia L
PBAY-ME  98 47.40Gutheinz, Eve S
CMA-ME 109 47.53Delaney, Hana M
CMA-ME  910 47.80Desveaux, Leah A
WCCU-ME 1011 48.82Jewett, Nicole E
LRSC-ME 1012 50.25Kruse, Sophia E
CMA-ME  913 51.73MacDonald, Emma D
CMA-ME  914 51.92Henaire, Catherine J
SSC-ME 1015 52.55Hamer, Annabelle J
SEAL-ME 1016 53.06Cyr, Kallie J
SEAL-ME  917 54.01Perron, Grace A
CMA-ME  918 55.58Arpin, Caroline L
CMA-ME  919 55.78Wight, Corinne J
PBAY-ME 1020 55.94Conlan, Sunny L
SEAL-ME  921 56.84Baiguy, Mikayla M
WCCU-ME  922 56.94Viele, Cara N
WCCU-ME  923 57.01Harper, Olivia M
CMA-ME 1024 57.89Mawhinney, Molly A
WCCU-ME 1025 58.03Ober, Samantha N
CMA-ME  926 58.12Greenberg, Jane P
PPSC-ME 1027 58.32Carbonneau, Molly A
PPSC-ME 1028 58.35Dascanio, Hannah J
PPSC-ME  929 58.46Haims, Wilson W
SSC-ME 1030 1:02.17MacMahon, Isabella G
PPSC-ME  931 1:02.83Freeman, Gwen R
PPSC-ME  932 1:03.45Charest, Kenzie A
PPSC-ME  933 1:04.23Kurtz, Grace P
PPSC-ME  934 1:05.17Pratt, Charlotte M
WCCU-ME  935 1:05.81West, Maria M
WCCU-ME 1036 1:05.97Chase, Hannah E
PPSC-ME 10*37 1:06.81Kane, Kathryn E
PPSC-ME  9*37 1:06.81Christopher, Claire E
SEAL-ME 1039 1:06.85Veilleux, Taylor B

PPSC-ME 1040 1:08.89Fredenburg, Willow D
PPSC-ME  941 1:10.61Mcnally, Raizel C
PPSC-ME  942 1:10.96Faherty, Kaylee M
PPSC-ME  943 1:11.06Clifford, Ava L
CMA-ME 1044 1:13.88Anderson, Emelia M
CMA-ME 1045 1:14.04Clark, Ashley M
CMA-ME 1046 1:16.19Kelley, Maeve G
PPSC-ME 1047 1:16.72Mozo-Borland, Wormy M
PPSC-ME  948 1:19.87Nolan, Sophia C
SEAL-ME  949 1:20.76Enck, Abby V
SEAL-ME  950 1:21.08Kolb, Isabelle M
PPSC-ME  951 1:21.63Giaquinto, Ava G
SEAL-ME  952 1:47.49McColl, Maddie J
CMA-ME 10--- DQMoulton, Hanna E
CMA-ME  9--- DQDunham, Katie B
SEAL-ME  9--- DQTerry, Gracie D
SEAL-ME  9--- DQMcCauley, Eliza G
SEAL-ME 10--- DQDamon, Madison R
PPSC-ME  9--- DQSaltz, Elizabeth M
PPSC-ME 10--- DQWalker, Anna A
WCCU-ME  9--- DQMyers, Sam B
PPSC-ME  9--- DQSt Pierre, Elyse N
SSC-ME  9--- NSBeaulieau, Carly L
PBAY-ME  8--- SCRWood, Kasey G
CMA-ME  9--- SCRJellison, Abigail M

Event 16  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PBAY-ME 101 35.15Homans, Harry A
CMA-ME 102 38.89Herrera, Andrew P
WCCU-ME 103 40.26Jordan, Noah J
SEAL-ME 104 46.60Adams, Ben J
PPSC-ME 105 53.08Foehl, Reed M
PPSC-ME 106 56.12Atragada, Uday K
CMA-ME  97 1:02.83Freedman, Rohan B
PPSC-ME  98 1:04.17Couture, Will T
SEAL-ME  99 1:06.90Brackett, Tyler
CMA-ME  810 1:13.94Peabody, Brimwin C
CMA-ME  911 1:16.86Connolly, Ryan P
CMA-ME 10--- DQTilton, Noah S
CMA-ME  9--- DQCurtis, Sam P

Event 17  Girls 100 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 151 1:08.23Russell, Jessica E
31.76 36.47

SSC-ME 122 1:12.26Park, Hwanhee
33.89 38.37

LRSC-ME 123 1:15.63Russell, Lynsie M
35.60 40.03

HSC-ME 154 1:18.79Dunlap-Smith, Azaline I
35.70 43.09

LRSC-ME 135 1:18.98Burrill, Emilie M
35.77 43.21
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Results
(Event 17  Girls 100 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
NYCY-ME 136 1:20.09Call, Katie M

36.59 43.50
PBAY-ME 147 1:20.27Homans, Hannah M

34.07 46.20
PBAY-ME 158 1:21.55Scott, Margaux A

37.69 43.86
PPSC-ME 149 1:28.05Canning, Sofia G

40.92 47.13
CMA-ME 1310 1:35.00Loring, Sarah L

44.70 50.30
PBAY-ME 1211 1:38.54Gutheinz, Emma C

43.71 54.83
PBAY-ME 1212 1:40.50Penney, Sarah S

41.85 58.65
KVY-ME 1013 1:41.92Low, Gabby

44.05 57.87
WCCU-ME 1514 1:42.84Pennington, Olivia L

47.96 54.88
PPSC-ME 1315 1:53.36Ley, Angelina M

53.76 59.60
NYCY-ME 14--- NSLord, Katie E
NYCY-ME 16--- SCRBrady, Katherine L
KVY-ME 16--- SCRWeber, Victoria R

Event 18  Boys 100 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PBAY-ME 161 1:05.44Saltonstall, Davis D
30.45 34.99

PBAY-ME 132 1:16.82McCluskey, Mark J
34.48 42.34

PBAY-ME 163 1:27.06Evans, Reid E
39.01 48.05

PBAY-ME 134 1:29.08Saltonstall, Brooks C
40.69 48.39

SEAL-ME 145 1:33.29Perron, Jake C
42.64 50.65

MDIY-ME  96 1:34.03Sullivan, Liam J
43.00 51.03

SEAL-ME 117 1:42.07Towse, Will
46.13 55.94

LRSC-ME 178 1:45.91Lin, Howard H
43.93 1:01.98

SEAL-ME 139 1:53.35Mospan, Noah M
49.54 1:03.81

CMA-ME 1010 1:59.98Loring, Sam J
57.41 1:02.57

NYCY-ME 15--- NSPothier, Connor R
PBAY-ME 12--- SCRCrans, Kyle D

Event 19  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 10*1 41.55Delaney, Hana M

PPSC-ME  9*1 41.55Charest, Kenzie A
PPSC-ME  9*3 41.62Giaquinto, Ava G
SSC-ME 10*3 41.62Van Curan, Greta S
LRSC-ME 105 43.79Kruse, Sophia E
CMA-ME 106 44.39Chase, Sophie L
SEAL-ME 10*7 45.24LaPierre, Camryn A
KVY-ME  7*7 45.24Fleck, Reilley
WCCU-ME 109 45.49Jewett, Nicole E
SEAL-ME 1010 46.35Estabrook, Joan A
CMA-ME  911 47.00Arpin, Caroline L
CMA-ME  912 47.21Henaire, Catherine J
KVY-ME  913 47.45Whitman, Abreal C
SEAL-ME  914 48.18Perron, Grace A
SEAL-ME 1015 48.26Cyr, Kallie J
CMA-ME  916 49.39MacDonald, Emma D
PBAY-ME  917 49.91Gutheinz, Eve S
CMA-ME  918 50.19Tighe, Olivia L
CMA-ME  919 50.41Greenberg, Jane P
SEAL-ME 10*20 50.47Damon, Madison R
WCCU-ME  9*20 50.47Viele, Cara N
SSC-ME  922 51.40Rog, Courtney E
SSC-ME 1023 51.47Hamer, Annabelle J
WCCU-ME  924 51.78Harper, Haily A
WCCU-ME  925 52.62West, Maria M
WCCU-ME  926 53.04Harper, Olivia M
WCCU-ME 1027 53.19Ober, Samantha N
PPSC-ME 1028 53.41Carbonneau, Molly A
PPSC-ME 1029 53.63Dascanio, Hannah J
PPSC-ME 1030 54.66Kane, Kathryn E
HSC-ME 1031 54.86Thompson, Reesie M
SSC-ME 1032 55.23Rawnsley, Madison E
PPSC-ME  933 55.79Christopher, Claire E
SEAL-ME  934 55.95Baiguy, Mikayla M
PPSC-ME 1035 56.79Fredenburg, Willow D
SSC-ME 1036 57.05Matthews, Molly J
SSC-ME  837 57.42Park, Jaehee
PPSC-ME  938 57.78Pratt, Charlotte M
PPSC-ME  939 58.66Faherty, Kaylee M
PPSC-ME  940 58.78Clifford, Ava L
WCCU-ME 1041 58.81Drappeau, Emily N
CMA-ME  942 59.26Concannon, Casey A
CMA-ME 1043 59.43Kelley, Maeve G
PPSC-ME  944 1:00.19Haims, Wilson W
CMA-ME  945 1:00.21Walker, Molly C
PPSC-ME  946 1:00.49Freeman, Gwen R
SEAL-ME 1047 1:00.64Veilleux, Taylor B
CMA-ME  948 1:01.02Freedman, Zahra A
PPSC-ME 1049 1:01.73Steele, Madeline C
CMA-ME 1050 1:02.28Anderson, Emelia M
PPSC-ME  951 1:03.29Saltz, Elizabeth M
PPSC-ME 1052 1:04.12Mozo-Borland, Wormy M
CMA-ME  953 1:05.34Dunham, Katie B
CMA-ME 1054 1:05.64Clark, Ashley M
PPSC-ME  955 1:05.73Nolan, Sophia C
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Results
(Event 19  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SEAL-ME  956 1:05.79Kolb, Isabelle M
PPSC-ME 1057 1:05.85Walker, Anna A
CMA-ME 1058 1:08.50Moulton, Hanna E
PPSC-ME 1059 1:10.86Robinson, Emma W
SEAL-ME  960 1:11.70Enck, Abby V
SEAL-ME  961 1:15.12McColl, Maddie J
SEAL-ME  962 1:19.73McCauley, Eliza G
SEAL-ME  963 1:20.55Terry, Gracie D
PPSC-ME  964 1:22.69St Pierre, Elyse N
WCCU-ME  965 1:29.62Myers, Sam B
PPSC-ME  9--- DQKurtz, Grace P
PPSC-ME  9--- DQMcnally, Raizel C
WCCU-ME 10--- DQChase, Hannah E
CMA-ME 10--- DQKrigman, Ellie W
CMA-ME  9--- NSJellison, Abigail M
CMA-ME  9--- NSMcCormick, Maddy L
SSC-ME  9--- NSBeaulieau, Carly L
NYCY-ME  9--- NSCaldwell, Kristen
SSC-ME  9--- NSObar, Brooke

Event 20  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 101 39.68Herrera, Andrew P
PBAY-ME 102 40.32Homans, Harry A
WCCU-ME 103 41.08Jordan, Noah J
WCCU-ME  94 44.55Stafford, Jake X
SEAL-ME 105 45.12Adams, Ben J
NYCY-ME 106 45.56Roberts, Joshua
WCCU-ME  8*7 47.00Drappeau, Eric S
PBAY-ME  8*7 47.00Conlan, Sam N
PPSC-ME 109 48.45Foehl, Reed M
SSC-ME 1010 48.75Giandrea, Nicolas A
PPSC-ME 1011 50.39Atragada, Uday K
SSC-ME 1012 51.28Bosco, James J
CMA-ME  813 55.35Peabody, Brimwin C
SSC-ME 1014 55.74Hamer, Sage L
SEAL-ME  915 1:00.06Brackett, Tyler
PPSC-ME  916 1:00.87Couture, Will T
CMA-ME 1017 1:03.80Tilton, Noah S
CMA-ME  718 1:04.08Arpin, Will E
CMA-ME  919 1:06.09Curtis, Sam P
CMA-ME  920 1:08.59Connolly, Ryan P
SSC-ME  9--- NSKremin, Hunter J

Event 21  Girls 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 151 1:09.18Russell, Jessica E
33.61 35.57

NYCY-ME 132 1:12.62Brady, Mariah T
34.45 38.17

PBAY-ME 143 1:14.27Homans, Hannah M
36.38 37.89

PPSC-ME 144 1:14.85Silk, Ellen H
36.17 38.68

LRSC-ME 125 1:16.19Russell, Lynsie M
PPSC-ME 146 1:19.50Foehl, Walker M

38.67 40.83
LRSC-ME 137 1:20.05Burrill, Emilie M

38.72 41.33
KVY-ME 178 1:20.13Barker, Elizabeth

39.12 41.01
LRSC-ME 139 1:24.12Paulison, Taylor J

40.76 43.36
HSC-ME 1510 1:25.05Dunlap-Smith, Azaline I

41.51 43.54
WCCU-ME 1511 1:26.46Pennington, Olivia L

43.00 43.46
PBAY-ME 1112 1:29.40Mirabile, Amanda X
PBAY-ME 1213 1:29.59Gutheinz, Emma C
MDIY-ME 1114 1:30.85Zhang, Carol T

44.97 45.88
TCST-ME 1315 1:31.87Wade, Lily M

44.65 47.22
CMA-ME 1316 1:32.98Loring, Sarah L

46.16 46.82
SSC-ME 1317 1:33.35Oliver, Eliza V

43.33 50.02
PBAY-ME 12*18 1:33.42Penney, Sarah S

44.22 49.20
WCCU-ME 13*18 1:33.42West, Julia N
PPSC-ME 1320 1:36.33Winkeler, Madi
SEAL-ME 1521 1:36.91Perron, Emma C

47.45 49.46
SSC-ME 1022 1:37.71Van Curan, Greta S

47.81 49.90
CMA-ME 1223 1:40.00Lawrence, Gabrielle R

47.12 52.88
CMA-ME  924 1:41.88Desveaux, Leah A

49.95 51.93
CMA-ME 1025 1:43.19Mawhinney, Molly A
SSC-ME 1026 1:45.67Evans, Isabel D
CMA-ME 1027 1:49.99Lawrence, Alicia N

53.87 56.12
WCCU-ME 1328 1:52.18Carlson, Maeve M

54.76 57.42
CMA-ME  929 1:52.43Wight, Corinne J

56.50 55.93
SSC-ME 1030 2:02.24MacMahon, Isabella G

59.45 1:02.79
WCCU-ME 1131 2:13.67Drappeau, Justine M

1:04.51 1:09.16
WCCU-ME 13--- X1:57.55Ledoux, Emily C

58.13 59.42
PPSC-ME 13--- DQLey, Angelina M

46.20 48.29
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Results
(Event 21  Girls 100 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
KVY-ME 12--- NSCarr, Anastasia K

2:00.48

Event 22  Boys 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PBAY-ME 161 1:07.82Saltonstall, Davis D
32.72 35.10

PBAY-ME 152 1:15.77McCluskey, Eddie J
37.49 38.28

NYCY-ME 243 1:19.83Lyons, Ben R
37.63 42.20

SEAL-ME 144 1:25.04Perron, Jake C
41.64 43.40

PBAY-ME 135 1:25.45Saltonstall, Brooks C
41.72 43.73

SEAL-ME 136 1:27.94Towse, Alec
44.33 43.61

SEAL-ME 117 1:28.32Towse, Will
43.71 44.61

SEAL-ME 138 1:30.21Sposato, Timmer R
PPSC-ME 139 1:34.26Simpson, Tyler D

45.03 49.23
LRSC-ME 1710 1:35.61Lin, Howard H

44.98 50.63
WCCU-ME  911 1:39.96Stafford, Jake X

47.75 52.21
SEAL-ME 1112 1:41.11Perron, Connor L
PPSC-ME 1313 1:42.47Robinson, Winslow N

48.65 53.82
SEAL-ME 1314 1:43.44Youngren, Noah H
SSC-ME 1015 1:45.90Giandrea, Nicolas A

48.63 57.27
SEAL-ME 1316 1:51.76Mospan, Noah M

52.90 58.86
CMA-ME  917 1:56.78Freedman, Rohan B

54.90 1:01.88
CMA-ME 10--- DQLoring, Sam J

47.70 48.11
NYCY-ME 15--- NSPothier, Connor R
PPSC-ME 13--- NSClere, Curran S
PBAY-ME 12--- SCRCrans, Kyle D
NYCY-ME 13--- SCRSullivan, Patrick M

Event 23  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ME 101 35.81Van Curan, Greta S
CMA-ME 102 36.51Chase, Sophie L
SEAL-ME 103 36.74LaPierre, Camryn A
KVY-ME 104 37.48Lenko, Abby M
WCCU-ME 105 37.97Jewett, Nicole E
KVY-ME  96 38.18Whitman, Abreal C
MDIY-ME  97 38.37Zhang, Joy T

SEAL-ME 108 38.91Estabrook, Joan A
PBAY-ME  99 38.92Gutheinz, Eve S
CMA-ME  910 39.76Greenberg, Jane P
SSC-ME  911 40.23Rog, Courtney E
SEAL-ME 1012 40.52Damon, Madison R
CMA-ME  913 40.54MacDonald, Emma D
SEAL-ME  9*14 41.13Perron, Grace A
CMA-ME  9*14 41.13Henaire, Catherine J
CMA-ME  916 41.50Tighe, Olivia L
SEAL-ME 1017 41.66Cyr, Kallie J
LRSC-ME 1018 42.81Kruse, Sophia E
SSC-ME  919 43.01Downey, Grace M
CMA-ME  920 43.33Arpin, Caroline L
PPSC-ME 1021 43.80Carbonneau, Molly A
SSC-ME 1022 44.26Hamer, Annabelle J
SSC-ME 1023 44.45Rawnsley, Madison E
CMA-ME  924 45.37Walker, Molly C
SEAL-ME 1025 45.42Veilleux, Taylor B
WCCU-ME  926 45.48Viele, Cara N
SEAL-ME  927 45.72Baiguy, Mikayla M
WCCU-ME  928 46.28Harper, Haily A
PBAY-ME  829 46.35Scott, Audrey A
PPSC-ME 1030 46.43Dascanio, Hannah J
SSC-ME  831 47.42Park, Jaehee
WCCU-ME  932 47.63West, Maria M
PPSC-ME  933 47.84Charest, Kenzie A
WCCU-ME  934 47.89Harper, Olivia M
HSC-ME 1035 49.42Thompson, Reesie M
PPSC-ME  936 49.86Haims, Wilson W
SSC-ME 1037 50.18Matthews, Molly J
PPSC-ME  938 50.20Christopher, Claire E
SSC-ME 1039 50.38MacMahon, Isabella G
PPSC-ME  940 50.69Faherty, Kaylee M
PPSC-ME  941 50.85Pratt, Charlotte M
PPSC-ME  942 51.12Nolan, Sophia C
PPSC-ME 1043 51.42Fredenburg, Willow D
PPSC-ME  944 52.20Freeman, Gwen R
PPSC-ME 1045 52.50Mozo-Borland, Wormy M
PPSC-ME  946 52.93Clifford, Ava L
CMA-ME 1047 53.08Kelley, Maeve G
CMA-ME  948 53.09Freedman, Zahra A
CMA-ME 1049 53.22Moulton, Hanna E
WCCU-ME 1050 53.39Chase, Hannah E
PPSC-ME 1051 54.15Steele, Madeline C
SEAL-ME  952 54.24Kolb, Isabelle M
CMA-ME 1053 54.98Clark, Ashley M
PPSC-ME  954 55.77Giaquinto, Ava G
PPSC-ME 1055 55.83Walker, Anna A
CMA-ME  956 56.14Dunham, Katie B
PPSC-ME  957 57.67Saltz, Elizabeth M
PPSC-ME 1058 57.68Robinson, Emma W
CMA-ME  959 58.21Concannon, Casey A
WCCU-ME 1060 1:00.09Drappeau, Emily N
KVY-ME  761 1:00.50Fleck, Reilley
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Results
(Event 23  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
PPSC-ME  962 1:02.53Mcnally, Raizel C
SEAL-ME  963 1:02.60Enck, Abby V
CMA-ME 1064 1:07.05Krigman, Ellie W
SEAL-ME  965 1:07.58Terry, Gracie D
SEAL-ME  966 1:09.62McCauley, Eliza G
SEAL-ME  967 1:10.68McColl, Maddie J
PPSC-ME  968 1:21.57St Pierre, Elyse N
WCCU-ME  969 1:22.82Myers, Sam B
CMA-ME  9--- NSJellison, Abigail M
PPSC-ME  9--- NSKurtz, Grace P
SSC-ME  9--- NSBeaulieau, Carly L
PPSC-ME 10--- NSKane, Kathryn E
SSC-ME  9--- NSObar, Brooke
CMA-ME  9--- NSMcCormick, Maddy L
NYCY-ME  9--- NSCaldwell, Kristen
PBAY-ME  8--- SCRWood, Kasey G

Event 24  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PBAY-ME 101 32.45Homans, Harry A
MDIY-ME  92 35.15Sullivan, Liam J
WCCU-ME 103 36.05Jordan, Noah J
CMA-ME 104 36.35Herrera, Andrew P
SEAL-ME 105 36.64Adams, Ben J
WCCU-ME  96 37.04Stafford, Jake X
PBAY-ME  87 38.38Conlan, Sam N
SSC-ME 108 38.67Bosco, James J
PPSC-ME 109 39.02Foehl, Reed M
NYCY-ME 1010 41.66Roberts, Joshua
TCST-ME  911 43.34Bavis, Hayden Q
CMA-ME  912 43.62Freedman, Rohan B
PPSC-ME  913 43.94Couture, Will T
CMA-ME 1014 45.62Tilton, Noah S
PPSC-ME 1015 46.07Atragada, Uday K
SSC-ME 1016 46.39Hamer, Sage L
SSC-ME 1017 46.86Giandrea, Nicolas A
SEAL-ME  918 51.92Brackett, Tyler
CMA-ME  819 54.95Peabody, Brimwin C
CMA-ME  920 55.15Curtis, Sam P
CMA-ME  921 55.89Connolly, Ryan P
CMA-ME  722 1:02.76Arpin, Will E
WCCU-ME  823 1:24.03Drappeau, Eric S
SSC-ME  9--- NSKremin, Hunter J

Event 25  Girls 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ME 121 1:05.54Park, Hwanhee
31.32 34.22

HSC-ME 152 1:06.27Dunlap-Smith, Azaline I
32.10 34.17

LRSC-ME 123 1:08.57Russell, Lynsie M
33.32 35.25

KVY-ME 164 1:11.33Campbell, Phoebe R
33.66 37.67

PBAY-ME 145 1:11.72Pieri, Moira E
34.14 37.58

PBAY-ME 146 1:11.85Homans, Hannah M
33.64 38.21

PPSC-ME 157 1:12.27Blake, Jessica A
34.56 37.71

LRSC-ME 138 1:12.53Burrill, Emilie M
34.57 37.96

KVY-ME 179 1:13.33Barker, Elizabeth
34.62 38.71

PBAY-ME 1210 1:15.85Penney, Sarah S
35.26 40.59

PBAY-ME 1311 1:15.93Scott, Ella C
36.19 39.74

LRSC-ME 1312 1:16.55Paulison, Taylor J
36.41 40.14

SEAL-ME 1513 1:18.19Perron, Emma C
37.67 40.52

TCST-ME 1314 1:18.23Wade, Lily M
37.38 40.85

WCCU-ME 1515 1:19.45Pennington, Olivia L
37.37 42.08

PBAY-ME 1116 1:19.72Gutheinz, Isabelle R
37.52 42.20

CMA-ME 1317 1:20.25Loring, Sarah L
39.23 41.02

PBAY-ME 1218 1:21.31Gutheinz, Emma C
37.64 43.67

CMA-ME 1019 1:22.29Delaney, Hana M
38.20 44.09

WCCU-ME 1320 1:23.65West, Julia N
38.32 45.33

PPSC-ME 1321 1:24.61Ley, Angelina M
40.06 44.55

SSC-ME 1322 1:27.45Oliver, Eliza V
40.03 47.42

CMA-ME 1223 1:29.51Lawrence, Gabrielle R
42.06 47.45

CMA-ME 1024 1:33.41Mawhinney, Molly A
43.48 49.93

SSC-ME 1025 1:35.85Evans, Isabel D
45.44 50.41

CMA-ME  926 1:36.45Desveaux, Leah A
45.75 50.70

WCCU-ME 1327 1:36.66Carlson, Maeve M
45.60 51.06

CMA-ME 1028 1:38.16Lawrence, Alicia N
46.20 51.96

PBAY-ME 1029 1:39.96Conlan, Sunny L
46.48 53.48

WCCU-ME 1030 1:44.29Ober, Samantha N
49.57 54.72
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Results
(Event 25  Girls 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CMA-ME  931 1:48.13Wight, Corinne J

50.03 58.10
WCCU-ME 1332 1:49.89Ledoux, Emily C

52.08 57.81
CMA-ME 1033 2:03.79Anderson, Emelia M

59.96 1:03.83
KVY-ME 11--- DQFleck, Phoebe R

39.84 45.72
PPSC-ME 13--- DQWinkeler, Madi

39.20 44.57
KVY-ME 12--- NSCarr, Anastasia K
LRSC-ME 15--- NSRussell, Jessica E
KVY-ME 17--- SCRPrice, Molly
NYCY-ME 14--- SCRLord, Katie E
PBAY-ME 13--- SCRWood, Keeli S
KVY-ME 16--- SCRWeber, Victoria R

Event 26  Boys 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PBAY-ME 161 58.50Saltonstall, Davis D
28.49 30.01

PPSC-ME 152 1:01.06Delmonte, Eric J
29.60 31.46

PBAY-ME 153 1:04.39McCluskey, Eddie J
31.08 33.31

SEAL-ME 144 1:04.86Perron, Jake C
31.19 33.67

KVY-ME 145 1:06.17Nel, Johan
32.24 33.93

PBAY-ME 136 1:09.64McCluskey, Mark J
33.32 36.32

PBAY-ME 167 1:10.86Evans, Reid E
33.59 37.27

PBAY-ME 138 1:14.69Saltonstall, Brooks C
36.23 38.46

SEAL-ME 139 1:14.88Towse, Alec
35.80 39.08

SEAL-ME 1310 1:16.57Sposato, Timmer R
36.63 39.94

MDIY-ME  911 1:19.96Sullivan, Liam J
38.51 41.45

SEAL-ME 1112 1:20.84Towse, Will
39.24 41.60

CMA-ME 1013 1:21.20Loring, Sam J
41.66 39.54

LRSC-ME 1714 1:21.38Lin, Howard H
36.77 44.61

PPSC-ME 1315 1:22.10Robinson, Winslow N
39.46 42.64

SEAL-ME 1316 1:23.05Mospan, Noah M
38.78 44.27

PPSC-ME 1317 1:31.87Simpson, Tyler D
42.88 48.99

SEAL-ME 1318 1:39.71Youngren, Noah H
43.38 56.33

NYCY-ME 15--- NSPothier, Connor R
SEAL-ME 11--- NSPerron, Connor L
PPSC-ME 13--- NSClere, Curran S
WCCU-ME 13--- NSJordan, Max E
NYCY-ME 13--- SCRSullivan, Patrick M
PBAY-ME 12--- SCRCrans, Kyle D

Event 27  Girls 10 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- SCRWCCU-ME
1) Myers, Sam B 9 2) West, Maria M 9
3) Harper, Haily A 9 4) Drappeau, Emily N 10

A--- SCRCMA-ME
1) Greenberg, Jane P 9 2) Chase, Sophie L 10
3) Delaney, Hana M 10 4) Desveaux, Leah A 9

A--- SCRSSC-ME
B--- SCRSSC-ME
D--- SCRCMA-ME

1) Anderson, Emelia M 10 2) Walker, Molly C 9
3) Freedman, Zahra A 9 4) Dunham, Katie B 9

A--- SCRPBAY-ME
1) Conlan, Sunny L 10 2) Scott, Audrey A 8
3) Wood, Kasey G 8 4) Gutheinz, Eve S 9

B--- SCRCMA-ME
1) Henaire, Catherine J 9 2) Tighe, Olivia L 9
3) Arpin, Caroline L 9 4) Wight, Corinne J 9

C--- SCRCMA-ME
1) Kelley, Maeve G 10 2) Clark, Ashley M 10
3) MacDonald, Emma D 9 4) McCormick, Maddy L 9

C--- SCRSEAL-ME
1) Damon, Madison R 10 2) Veilleux, Taylor B 10
3) Estabrook, Joan A 10 4) McColl, Maddie J 9

A--- SCRPPSC-ME
1) Dascanio, Hannah J 10 2) Pratt, Charlotte M 9
3) Carbonneau, Molly A 10 4) Walker, Anna A 10

A--- SCRSEAL-ME
1) Kolb, Isabelle M 9 2) Baiguy, Mikayla M 9
3) LaPierre, Camryn A 10 4) McCauley, Eliza G 9

B--- SCRSEAL-ME
1) Enck, Abby V 9 2) Perron, Grace A 9
3) Cyr, Kallie J 10 4) Terry, Gracie D 9

D--- SCRPPSC-ME
1) Charest, Kenzie A 9 2) Kurtz, Grace P 9
3) Fredenburg, Willow D 10 4) Giaquinto, Ava G 9

E--- SCRPPSC-ME
1) Mcnally, Raizel C 9 2) Steele, Madeline C 10
3) Faherty, Kaylee M 9 4) St Pierre, Elyse N 9

B--- SCRPPSC-ME
1) Kane, Kathryn E 10 2) Clifford, Ava L 9
3) Christopher, Claire E 9 4) Mozo-Borland, Wormy M 10
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Results
(Event 27  Girls 10 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
C--- SCRPPSC-ME

1) Saltz, Elizabeth M 9 2) Haims, Wilson W 9
3) Freeman, Gwen R 9 4) Nolan, Sophia C 9

Event 28  Boys 10 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- SCRCMA-ME
1) Freedman, Rohan B 9 2) Loring, Sam J 10
3) Herrera, Andrew P 10 4) Tilton, Noah S 10

B--- SCRCMA-ME
1) Connolly, Ryan P 9 2) Curtis, Sam P 9
3) Peabody, Brimwin C 8 4) Arpin, Will E 7

A--- SCRSSC-ME

Event 29  Girls 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- SCRCMA-ME
1) Lawrence, Gabrielle R 12 2) Lawrence, Alicia N 10
3) Loring, Sarah L 13 4) Mawhinney, Molly A 10

A--- SCRPPSC-ME
1) Canning, Sofia G 14 2) Foehl, Walker M 14
3) Pontius, Emma L 14 4) Silk, Ellen H 14

Event 30  Boys 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- SCRSEAL-ME
1) Towse, Alec 13 2) Brackett, Tyler 9
3) Adams, Ben J 10 4) Towse, Will 11

A--- SCRPPSC-ME
1) Simpson, Tyler D 13 2) Clere, Curran S 13
3) Delmonte, Eric J 15 4) Robinson, Winslow N 13

A--- SCRSEAL-ME
1) Sposato, Timmer R 13 2) Mospan, Noah M 13
3) Perron, Jake C 14 4) Youngren, Noah H 13

Event 33  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:13.37PPSC-ME
1) McClintock-Lowry, Sydnie E 2) Spike, Wyeth 11
3) Wendland, Lauren G 11 4) Pontius, Kate E 12

35.55 31.88 34.92 31.02
B2 2:32.09PPSC-ME

1) Chambers, Danielle R 11 2) Canning, Isabel G 11
3) Genovese, Carlita M 11 4) Couture, Emily D 12

34.67 39.39 37.51 40.52
A3 2:49.76SEAL-ME

1) Kolb, Diana L 11 2) Dolley, Alyssa L 11
3) Terry, Maeve F 12 4) Sweet, Molly M 11

43.31 42.22 51.53 32.70
C4 2:50.63PPSC-ME

1) Day, Rylee L 11 2) Carbonneau, Rosie P 12
3) Whipkey, Nicole R 11 4) Moran, Caitriona L 11

42.23 39.42 39.46 49.52

A5 2:55.15CMA-ME
1) Carder, Kathryn E 11 2) Whitney, Erin V 12
3) MacDonald, Erin R 12 4) Freedman, Jahanara S 12

52.94 44.72 31.49 46.00
A--- NSSSC-ME

Event 34  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:21.27WCCU-ME
1) Milliken, Ben C 11 2) Carlson, Aidan R 11
3) Viele, Colin T 12 4) Vaughan, Whitman G 12

32.51 40.16 36.02 32.58
B2 2:30.04PPSC-ME

1) Silk, Peterson D 11 2) Kane, Evan P 11
3) Ryer, Nathan D 12 4) Hinkle, TJ W 12

36.25 38.75 38.40 36.64
A--- NSPPSC-ME

1) Bikales, Booway M 11 2) Kane, Kevin M 12
3) Fredenburg, Glade R 11 4) O'Donovan, Mike H 12

Event 35  Girls 8 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:23.90WCCU-ME
1) Albert, Vanessa T 7 2) Souza, Lily B 8
3) Stafford, Nelly E 7 4) Ober, Lizzie M 7

53.55 45.81 1:02.24 42.30
A2 3:47.28CMA-ME

1) Mahoney, Caroline E 8 2) Eremita, Isabella G 8
3) Desveaux, Alyssa A 7 4) Gaur, Ambika 8

44.90 1:13.56 57.56 51.26
A3 4:03.16PPSC-ME

1) Wescott, Blake 7 2) Wyman, Mara A 8
3) Dascanio, Nichole J 8 4) Ecker, Emily D 8

1:01.26 1:31.23 49.38 41.29
B4 5:11.92CMA-ME

1) Steinberg, Rachel C 8 2) Wellins, Emma G 8
3) Wolf, Abby A 6 4) Mahoney, Maddie M 6

53.03 1:20.52 1:15.67 1:42.70

Event 36  Boys 8 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:32.16WCCU-ME
1) Currier, Henry L 7 2) Martin, JoJo M 8
3) Nery, Andrew T 7 4) Bhe, Zak E 8

55.30 1:00.82 47.41 48.63
A2 5:01.42CMA-ME

1) Steinberg, Ben H 6 2) McKenney, Keegan F 7
3) Oliver, Callaghan R 7 4) McLeod, Gavin R 8

1:18.92 1:14.10 1:25.13 1:03.27

Event 37  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 121 1:12.92Lin, Sonia H
33.73 39.19

LRSC-ME 11*2 1:20.69Tycz, Caitlin E
36.58 44.11
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Results
(Event 37  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
UN-ME 11*2 1:20.69Guadalupi, Anne M

36.53 44.16
PTSC-ME 114 1:20.72Longstaff, Abby
PPSC-ME 115 1:21.78Spike, Wyeth

36.82 44.96
PPSC-ME 126 1:23.00Pontius, Kate E

37.65 45.35
PPSC-ME 117 1:26.39Chambers, Danielle R

41.00 45.39
SSC-ME 128 1:26.72Coon, Allison S

39.69 47.03
PPSC-ME 119 1:29.72Wendland, Lauren G

40.84 48.88
SEAL-ME 1110 1:31.51Sweet, Molly M

42.88 48.63
NYCY-ME 1111 1:33.99Hight, Carrie E

44.56 49.43
NYCY-ME 1212 1:35.10Harms, Fiona

44.50 50.60
PPSC-ME 1113 1:35.17McClintock-Lowry, Sydnie

42.98 52.19
PPSC-ME 1214 1:35.18Couture, Emily D

44.41 50.77
NYCY-ME 1115 1:37.89Caldwell, Megan

45.37 52.52
WCCU-ME 1116 1:39.08Stafford, Sophia A

44.98 54.10
PPSC-ME 1117 1:40.90Canning, Isabel G

45.05 55.85
SSC-ME 1118 1:42.85Wiliiams, Lauren J

44.58 58.27
NYCY-ME 1019 1:44.91Harms, Isabel

50.22 54.69
SEAL-ME 1220 1:45.37Brown, Kari D

49.88 55.49
HSC-ME 1221 1:46.10Willey, Alex M

52.10 54.00
CMA-ME 1222 1:46.59MacDonald, Erin R

49.22 57.37
SEAL-ME 1123 1:47.04Sposato, Molly A

51.01 56.03
PPSC-ME 1224 1:47.37Carbonneau, Rosie P

48.90 58.47
PPSC-ME 1125 1:50.83Genovese, Carlita M

52.61 58.22
SEAL-ME 1126 1:52.38Sperry, Emma F

56.70 55.68
SEAL-ME 1127 1:52.75Dolley, Alyssa L

50.85 1:01.90
SEAL-ME 1128 1:53.70Kolb, Diana L

52.79 1:00.91

PPSC-ME 1129 1:53.76Whipkey, Nicole R
55.98 57.78

PPSC-ME 1130 1:54.94Day, Rylee L
50.22 1:04.72

CMA-ME 1231 1:58.55Freedman, Jahanara S
1:02.57 55.98

PPSC-ME 1132 2:05.58Moran, Caitriona L
59.11 1:06.47

SEAL-ME 1233 2:11.16Terry, Maeve F
1:01.60 1:09.56

CMA-ME 12--- DQWhitney, Erin V
54.17

NYCY-ME 11--- DQFriel, Brooklynn
40.59 48.71

CMA-ME 11--- DQCarder, Kathryn E
1:07.39 1:06.26

PPSC-ME 11--- DQDodson, Evi L
1:03.63 1:12.14

SSC-ME 11--- SCRReinhard, Codi C
PPSC-ME 12--- SCRBigelman, Cassidy J
SSC-ME 12--- SCRBosco, Greta m
HSC-ME 11--- SCRMolyneavx, Oona Y

Event 38  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 121 1:15.98O'Donovan, Mike H
35.60 40.38

PPSC-ME 122 1:17.56Kane, Kevin M
35.11 42.45

PPSC-ME 113 1:23.99Bikales, Booway M
38.63 45.36

WCCU-ME 114 1:25.37Milliken, Ben C
40.14 45.23

TCST-ME 115 1:26.85So, Victor
42.58 44.27

WCCU-ME 126 1:27.15Vaughan, Whitman G
41.77 45.38

PPSC-ME 117 1:31.10Fredenburg, Glade R
43.94 47.16

PPSC-ME 118 1:33.59Silk, Peterson D
43.67 49.92

PPSC-ME 129 1:33.60Hinkle, TJ W
44.01 49.59

WCCU-ME 1210 1:33.77Viele, Colin T
42.92 50.85

HSC-ME 1211 1:36.40Thompson, Logan C
41.59 54.81

PPSC-ME 1112 1:37.16Kane, Evan P
47.10 50.06

SSC-ME 1113 1:39.74Russell, Will T
46.16 53.58

CMA-ME 1114 1:42.24Wolf, Ben S
50.14 52.10
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Results
(Event 38  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CMA-ME 1115 1:46.14Greenberg, Samuel B

49.28 56.86
CMA-ME 1116 1:48.35Planinsek, James A

50.93 57.42
WCCU-ME 1117 1:50.17Carlson, Aidan R

50.46 59.71
PPSC-ME 12--- DQRyer, Nathan D

1:02.39 1:05.74
SEAL-ME 12--- DQMerrill, Jeremiah J

45.77 52.34
SEAL-ME 11--- DQYoungren, Nat (Not Nate) 

Event 39  Girls 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-ME  81 45.17Guadalupi, Cecilia E
CMA-ME  62 50.01Mahoney, Maddie M
PPSC-ME  83 51.75Ecker, Emily D
PPSC-ME  84 52.14Dascanio, Nichole J
CMA-ME  85 53.03Mahoney, Caroline E
WCCU-ME  7*6 54.83Ober, Lizzie M
SSC-ME  7*6 54.83Domingo, Elizabeth
SEAL-ME  88 55.42LaPierre, Ally N
WCCU-ME  79 57.25Stafford, Nelly E
WCCU-ME  710 57.62Albert, Vanessa T
TCST-ME  811 57.65Masselli, Melina L
CMA-ME  812 57.72Gaur, Ambika
LRSC-ME  813 57.88Tycz, Ella M
WCCU-ME  814 59.61Souza, Lily B
SEAL-ME  815 1:01.37Gray, Meghan E
PPSC-ME  716 1:02.86Barzilai-Lindsey, Grace M
CMA-ME  717 1:05.63Desveaux, Alyssa A
WCCU-ME  618 1:05.81Milliken, Gracie S
SSC-ME  719 1:11.45Obar, Mollie
CMA-ME  8*20 1:13.13Wellins, Emma G
CMA-ME  8*20 1:13.13Eremita, Isabella G
WCCU-ME  622 1:13.98Stevenson, Erin D
CMA-ME  623 1:15.26Wolf, Abby A
PPSC-ME  824 1:21.53Wyman, Mara A
PPSC-ME  725 1:24.93Wescott, Blake
PPSC-ME  526 1:29.14Delmonte, Maria N
CMA-ME  827 1:39.49Steinberg, Rachel C
SEAL-ME  7--- DQSweet, Luci A
PPSC-ME  6--- DQKane, Caroline R

Event 40  Boys 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME  81 58.58Bhe, Zak E
WCCU-ME  72 59.93Nery, Andrew T
WCCU-ME  83 1:01.78Martin, JoJo M
WCCU-ME  74 1:03.94Currier, Henry L
SEAL-ME  85 1:04.65Lewis, Alex R
WCCU-ME  86 1:06.32Stevenson, James C

NYCY-ME  87 1:06.99Hight, John
SEAL-ME  88 1:12.67Adams, Luke H
CMA-ME  79 1:14.53Oliver, Callaghan R
CMA-ME  810 1:16.15McLeod, Gavin R
PPSC-ME  611 1:17.15Christopher, Eric W
PPSC-ME  712 1:21.32Ecker, Alex D
CMA-ME  713 1:26.99McKenney, Keegan F
SEAL-ME  714 1:59.80McColl, John B
CMA-ME  6--- DQSteinberg, Ben H
HSC-ME  8--- DQFitzsimmons, Zain E
HSC-ME  8--- DQBerasi, Ryan A

Event 41  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 121 32.94Lin, Sonia H
LRSC-ME 112 36.17Tycz, Caitlin E
PPSC-ME 123 37.22Pontius, Kate E
PTSC-ME 114 37.71Longstaff, Abby
PPSC-ME 115 38.10Spike, Wyeth
PPSC-ME 116 39.10Wendland, Lauren G
SSC-ME 127 40.83Coon, Allison S
SEAL-ME 118 41.09Sweet, Molly M
NYCY-ME 119 41.41Friel, Brooklynn
PPSC-ME 1110 41.53Chambers, Danielle R
PPSC-ME 1111 42.37McClintock-Lowry, Sydnie
PPSC-ME 1212 42.62Couture, Emily D
SSC-ME 1113 42.82Wiliiams, Lauren J
NYCY-ME 1114 42.97Caldwell, Megan
NYCY-ME 1115 43.47Hight, Carrie E
NYCY-ME 1216 44.97Harms, Fiona
PPSC-ME 1117 45.02Canning, Isabel G
PPSC-ME 1118 46.22Whipkey, Nicole R
PPSC-ME 1219 47.63Carbonneau, Rosie P
NYCY-ME 1020 47.83Harms, Isabel
SEAL-ME 1121 48.06Sposato, Molly A
PPSC-ME 1122 48.37Genovese, Carlita M
SEAL-ME 1123 48.49Dolley, Alyssa L
CMA-ME 1224 49.11MacDonald, Erin R
PPSC-ME 1125 49.23Day, Rylee L
SEAL-ME 1126 50.35Sperry, Emma F
SEAL-ME 1127 51.77Kolb, Diana L
CMA-ME 1228 52.04Whitney, Erin V
HSC-ME 1229 53.42Willey, Alex M
PPSC-ME 1130 57.38Moran, Caitriona L
CMA-ME 1231 59.29Freedman, Jahanara S
HSC-ME 1132 59.47Molyneavx, Oona Y
CMA-ME 1133 59.74Carder, Kathryn E
SEAL-ME 1234 1:01.29Terry, Maeve F
PPSC-ME 1135 1:01.56Dodson, Evi L
WCCU-ME 11--- DQStafford, Sophia A
PPSC-ME 12--- SCRBigelman, Cassidy J
UN-ME 11--- SCRGuadalupi, Anne M
SSC-ME 11--- SCRReinhard, Codi C
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Event 42  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 121 34.65O'Donovan, Mike H
PPSC-ME 122 36.72Kane, Kevin M
WCCU-ME 113 38.10Milliken, Ben C
PPSC-ME 114 39.01Bikales, Booway M
WCCU-ME 125 40.94Vaughan, Whitman G
TCST-ME 116 41.66So, Victor
PPSC-ME 117 42.26Silk, Peterson D
WCCU-ME 128 43.55Viele, Colin T
PPSC-ME 119 43.75Fredenburg, Glade R
PPSC-ME 1110 44.75Kane, Evan P
SSC-ME 1111 45.02Russell, Will T
CMA-ME 1112 46.26Wolf, Ben S
PPSC-ME 1213 46.40Hinkle, TJ W
SEAL-ME 1214 47.86Merrill, Jeremiah J
WCCU-ME 1115 48.17Carlson, Aidan R
CMA-ME 1116 48.18Planinsek, James A
CMA-ME 1117 50.42Greenberg, Samuel B
PPSC-ME 1218 52.17Ryer, Nathan D
SEAL-ME 1119 55.51Youngren, Nat (Not Nate) 

Event 43  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME  81 19.74Ecker, Emily D
UN-ME  82 19.92Guadalupi, Cecilia E
WCCU-ME  73 23.89Albert, Vanessa T
CMA-ME  84 24.33Mahoney, Caroline E
SSC-ME  75 24.66Domingo, Elizabeth
LRSC-ME  86 25.29Tycz, Ella M
PPSC-ME  87 25.49Dascanio, Nichole J
TCST-ME  88 25.66Masselli, Melina L
SEAL-ME  89 26.10LaPierre, Ally N
WCCU-ME  710 27.33Ober, Lizzie M
CMA-ME  811 28.31Wellins, Emma G
WCCU-ME  612 34.40Milliken, Gracie S
CMA-ME  813 35.14Gaur, Ambika
WCCU-ME  714 35.50Stafford, Nelly E
SEAL-ME  715 37.74Sweet, Luci A
WCCU-ME  816 38.01Souza, Lily B
SEAL-ME  817 38.54Gray, Meghan E
CMA-ME  718 39.16Desveaux, Alyssa A
WCCU-ME  6--- DQStevenson, Erin D
PPSC-ME  7--- DQBarzilai-Lindsey, Grace M
CMA-ME  6--- DQMahoney, Maddie M

Event 44  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME  71 26.98Currier, Henry L
SEAL-ME  82 27.56Lewis, Alex R
HSC-ME  83 29.08Fitzsimmons, Zain E
PPSC-ME  64 35.53Christopher, Eric W
HSC-ME  85 37.20Berasi, Ryan A
PPSC-ME  76 37.62Ecker, Alex D

NYCY-ME  87 38.13Hight, John
CMA-ME  68 46.50Steinberg, Ben H
SEAL-ME  89 46.79Adams, Luke H
WCCU-ME  710 54.33Nery, Andrew T
CMA-ME  7--- DQOliver, Callaghan R
CMA-ME  8--- DQMcLeod, Gavin R
SEAL-ME  7--- DQMcColl, John B
WCCU-ME  8--- DQStevenson, James C

Event 45  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ME 121 32.27Park, Hwanhee
LRSC-ME 112 33.24Tycz, Caitlin E
PTSC-ME 113 36.29Longstaff, Abby
PPSC-ME 124 36.52Pontius, Kate E
UN-ME 115 37.01Guadalupi, Anne M
PPSC-ME 116 37.96Spike, Wyeth
NYCY-ME 117 38.78Friel, Brooklynn
PPSC-ME 118 41.56Chambers, Danielle R
PPSC-ME 119 42.23Wendland, Lauren G
NYCY-ME 1110 44.18Hight, Carrie E
SEAL-ME 1111 44.63Sweet, Molly M
PPSC-ME 1112 45.23McClintock-Lowry, Sydnie
PPSC-ME 1113 45.62Canning, Isabel G
PPSC-ME 1214 45.68Couture, Emily D
WCCU-ME 1115 46.88Stafford, Sophia A
NYCY-ME 1116 47.03Caldwell, Megan
NYCY-ME 1217 48.70Harms, Fiona
SEAL-ME 1218 50.10Brown, Kari D
PPSC-ME 1219 52.91Carbonneau, Rosie P
SSC-ME 1120 52.94Wiliiams, Lauren J
PPSC-ME 1121 53.87Day, Rylee L
CMA-ME 1222 54.64Whitney, Erin V
NYCY-ME 1023 55.03Harms, Isabel
HSC-ME 1224 55.74Willey, Alex M
PPSC-ME 1125 55.75Genovese, Carlita M
CMA-ME 1226 56.41MacDonald, Erin R
SEAL-ME 1127 56.56Dolley, Alyssa L
SEAL-ME 1128 57.96Sposato, Molly A
SEAL-ME 1129 1:04.26Sperry, Emma F
SEAL-ME 1230 1:09.42Terry, Maeve F
CMA-ME 1131 1:13.47Carder, Kathryn E
SEAL-ME 11--- DQKolb, Diana L
PPSC-ME 11--- DQMoran, Caitriona L
CMA-ME 12--- NSFreedman, Jahanara S
PPSC-ME 12--- NSBigelman, Cassidy J
SSC-ME 12--- SCRBosco, Greta m

Event 46  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 121 36.05O'Donovan, Mike H
PPSC-ME 122 37.49Kane, Kevin M
WCCU-ME 113 39.73Milliken, Ben C
WCCU-ME 124 40.54Vaughan, Whitman G
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(Event 46  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
PPSC-ME 115 41.44Bikales, Booway M
TCST-ME 116 42.88So, Victor
PPSC-ME 117 45.83Fredenburg, Glade R
PPSC-ME 118 46.16Silk, Peterson D
HSC-ME 129 47.42Thompson, Logan C
PPSC-ME 1210 48.72Hinkle, TJ W
PPSC-ME 1211 48.98Ryer, Nathan D
WCCU-ME 1212 50.02Viele, Colin T
SEAL-ME 1213 50.62Merrill, Jeremiah J
CMA-ME 1114 54.76Greenberg, Samuel B
CMA-ME 1115 56.04Wolf, Ben S
CMA-ME 1116 59.69Planinsek, James A
SEAL-ME 1117 59.85Youngren, Nat (Not Nate) 
WCCU-ME 1118 1:04.59Carlson, Aidan R
PPSC-ME 11--- DQKane, Evan P

Event 47  Girls 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-ME  81 53.20Guadalupi, Cecilia E
WCCU-ME  72 59.31Albert, Vanessa T
WCCU-ME  73 1:00.89Ober, Lizzie M
PPSC-ME  84 1:01.11Dascanio, Nichole J
LRSC-ME  85 1:02.37Tycz, Ella M
TCST-ME  86 1:04.49Masselli, Melina L
CMA-ME  87 1:04.81Mahoney, Caroline E
SSC-ME  78 1:04.92Domingo, Elizabeth
PPSC-ME  89 1:07.85Ecker, Emily D
WCCU-ME  810 1:09.46Souza, Lily B
SEAL-ME  811 1:10.21LaPierre, Ally N
WCCU-ME  712 1:17.05Stafford, Nelly E
SSC-ME  713 1:18.70Obar, Mollie
CMA-ME  8--- DQWellins, Emma G
PPSC-ME  8--- DQWyman, Mara A
CMA-ME  8--- DQGaur, Ambika
CMA-ME  7--- DQDesveaux, Alyssa A
WCCU-ME  6--- DQMilliken, Gracie S
WCCU-ME  6--- DQStevenson, Erin D
SEAL-ME  7--- DQSweet, Luci A
PPSC-ME  7--- DQWescott, Blake
PPSC-ME  7--- DQBarzilai-Lindsey, Grace M
CMA-ME  6--- NSWolf, Abby A

Event 48  Boys 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NYCY-ME  81 59.73Hight, John
WCCU-ME  82 1:01.87Bhe, Zak E
HSC-ME  83 1:04.88Fitzsimmons, Zain E
WCCU-ME  74 1:17.03Currier, Henry L
SEAL-ME  85 1:21.06Adams, Luke H
WCCU-ME  76 1:45.65Nery, Andrew T
PPSC-ME  6--- DQChristopher, Eric W
PPSC-ME  6--- DQBarzilai-Lindsey, Isaac A

CMA-ME  7--- DQOliver, Callaghan R
PPSC-ME  7--- DQEcker, Alex D
WCCU-ME  8--- DQMartin, JoJo M
WCCU-ME  8--- DQStevenson, James C
CMA-ME  8--- DQMcLeod, Gavin R
SEAL-ME  8--- NSLewis, Alex R

Event 49  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 121 36.68Lin, Sonia H
PPSC-ME 112 46.13Spike, Wyeth
SSC-ME 123 46.30Coon, Allison S
PPSC-ME 124 46.59Pontius, Kate E
PPSC-ME 115 46.72Chambers, Danielle R
NYCY-ME 126 46.84Harms, Fiona
UN-ME 117 46.91Guadalupi, Anne M
PPSC-ME 118 48.02Wendland, Lauren G
PPSC-ME 129 49.17Couture, Emily D
SEAL-ME 1210 50.97Brown, Kari D
SEAL-ME 1111 51.60Sweet, Molly M
NYCY-ME 1112 51.98Hight, Carrie E
HSC-ME 1213 52.10Willey, Alex M
NYCY-ME 1114 52.19Caldwell, Megan
WCCU-ME 1115 52.31Stafford, Sophia A
SEAL-ME 1116 52.68Sposato, Molly A
SEAL-ME 1117 53.37Sperry, Emma F
CMA-ME 1218 54.32Whitney, Erin V
CMA-ME 1219 55.10Freedman, Jahanara S
PPSC-ME 1120 56.77McClintock-Lowry, Sydnie
SSC-ME 1121 57.08Wiliiams, Lauren J
PPSC-ME 1122 57.70Canning, Isabel G
CMA-ME 1223 58.02MacDonald, Erin R
NYCY-ME 1024 59.03Harms, Isabel
PPSC-ME 1125 59.74Genovese, Carlita M
PPSC-ME 1226 1:01.41Carbonneau, Rosie P
PPSC-ME 1127 1:01.53Moran, Caitriona L
PPSC-ME 1128 1:02.79Day, Rylee L
SEAL-ME 1129 1:04.10Dolley, Alyssa L
SEAL-ME 1130 1:05.59Kolb, Diana L
CMA-ME 1131 1:07.31Carder, Kathryn E
SEAL-ME 1232 1:07.59Terry, Maeve F
PPSC-ME 11--- DQDodson, Evi L
HSC-ME 11--- DQMolyneavx, Oona Y
PPSC-ME 12--- NSBigelman, Cassidy J
SSC-ME 12--- NSBosco, Greta m

Event 50  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 121 42.75O'Donovan, Mike H
PPSC-ME 122 43.41Kane, Kevin M
WCCU-ME 113 44.38Milliken, Ben C
PPSC-ME 114 44.67Bikales, Booway M
PPSC-ME 115 44.75Fredenburg, Glade R
TCST-ME 116 44.89So, Victor
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Results
(Event 50  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
PPSC-ME 117 48.40Silk, Peterson D
WCCU-ME 128 48.51Viele, Colin T
PPSC-ME 119 48.76Kane, Evan P
SEAL-ME 1210 50.15Merrill, Jeremiah J
PPSC-ME 1211 50.54Hinkle, TJ W
SSC-ME 1112 51.88Russell, Will T
CMA-ME 1113 52.91Greenberg, Samuel B
CMA-ME 1114 53.62Wolf, Ben S
WCCU-ME 1115 57.80Carlson, Aidan R
CMA-ME 1116 57.94Planinsek, James A
SEAL-ME 1117 1:11.75Youngren, Nat (Not Nate) 
PPSC-ME 1218 1:17.87Ryer, Nathan D

Event 51  Girls 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-ME  81 39.26Guadalupi, Cecilia E
PPSC-ME  82 46.56Ecker, Emily D
CMA-ME  83 47.35Mahoney, Caroline E
TCST-ME  84 48.13Masselli, Melina L
PPSC-ME  85 48.57Dascanio, Nichole J
LRSC-ME  86 48.58Tycz, Ella M
WCCU-ME  77 49.81Ober, Lizzie M
SSC-ME  78 49.86Domingo, Elizabeth
WCCU-ME  89 50.64Souza, Lily B
WCCU-ME  710 51.92Albert, Vanessa T
SEAL-ME  811 52.80LaPierre, Ally N
CMA-ME  812 54.11Gaur, Ambika
SSC-ME  713 54.98Obar, Mollie
WCCU-ME  714 55.51Stafford, Nelly E
CMA-ME  815 56.73Wellins, Emma G
CMA-ME  716 58.18Desveaux, Alyssa A
PPSC-ME  717 1:02.94Barzilai-Lindsey, Grace M
SEAL-ME  818 1:07.42Gray, Meghan E
PPSC-ME  719 1:10.55Wescott, Blake
CMA-ME  820 1:13.31Eremita, Isabella G
CMA-ME  621 1:14.17Mahoney, Maddie M
WCCU-ME  622 1:14.45Milliken, Gracie S
SEAL-ME  723 1:17.10Sweet, Luci A
WCCU-ME  624 1:28.09Stevenson, Erin D
CMA-ME  825 1:35.95Steinberg, Rachel C
PPSC-ME  826 1:37.61Wyman, Mara A
PPSC-ME  527 1:56.15Delmonte, Maria N
PPSC-ME  628 2:01.30Kane, Caroline R
CMA-ME  6--- NSWolf, Abby A

Event 52  Boys 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME  81 49.29Martin, JoJo M
WCCU-ME  72 49.98Currier, Henry L
WCCU-ME  83 53.52Bhe, Zak E
HSC-ME  84 54.64Fitzsimmons, Zain E
NYCY-ME  85 55.50Hight, John

CMA-ME  86 1:01.49McLeod, Gavin R
WCCU-ME  87 1:01.75Stevenson, James C
HSC-ME  88 1:02.15Berasi, Ryan A
SEAL-ME  89 1:05.58Adams, Luke H
WCCU-ME  710 1:05.92Nery, Andrew T
SEAL-ME  811 1:06.44Lewis, Alex R
CMA-ME  712 1:10.41McKenney, Keegan F
PPSC-ME  713 1:17.48Ecker, Alex D
CMA-ME  614 1:21.42Steinberg, Ben H
PPSC-ME  615 1:23.61Christopher, Eric W
SEAL-ME  716 1:32.73McColl, John B
CMA-ME  717 1:36.37Oliver, Callaghan R
PPSC-ME  6--- DQBarzilai-Lindsey, Isaac A

Event 53  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME 111 30.52Tycz, Caitlin E
SSC-ME 122 30.86Park, Hwanhee
PPSC-ME 123 32.34Pontius, Kate E
PPSC-ME 114 32.35Spike, Wyeth
UN-ME 115 32.49Guadalupi, Anne M
NYCY-ME 116 34.40Friel, Brooklynn
NYCY-ME 117 35.06Hight, Carrie E
SEAL-ME 118 35.44Sweet, Molly M
SSC-ME 129 35.91Coon, Allison S
PPSC-ME 1110 36.15Wendland, Lauren G
PPSC-ME 1111 36.40Chambers, Danielle R
PPSC-ME 1112 36.80McClintock-Lowry, Sydnie
PPSC-ME 1213 38.70Couture, Emily D
NYCY-ME 1214 38.95Harms, Fiona
NYCY-ME 1115 39.19Caldwell, Megan
SEAL-ME 1216 39.35Brown, Kari D
PPSC-ME 1217 39.81Carbonneau, Rosie P
WCCU-ME 1118 39.96Stafford, Sophia A
PPSC-ME 1119 40.23Canning, Isabel G
SSC-ME 1120 40.53Wiliiams, Lauren J
SEAL-ME 1121 41.39Sperry, Emma F
CMA-ME 1222 41.86Whitney, Erin V
SEAL-ME 1123 41.97Sposato, Molly A
SEAL-ME 1124 42.33Dolley, Alyssa L
CMA-ME 1225 42.76MacDonald, Erin R
NYCY-ME 1026 43.11Harms, Isabel
PPSC-ME 1127 43.16Day, Rylee L
PPSC-ME 1128 43.17Genovese, Carlita M
HSC-ME 1229 43.84Willey, Alex M
CMA-ME 1230 47.01Freedman, Jahanara S
PPSC-ME 1131 49.24Moran, Caitriona L
SEAL-ME 1132 49.41Kolb, Diana L
CMA-ME 1133 53.27Carder, Kathryn E
SEAL-ME 1234 54.38Terry, Maeve F
PPSC-ME 1135 1:01.05Dodson, Evi L
PTSC-ME 11--- DQLongstaff, Abby
SSC-ME 12--- NSBosco, Greta m
SSC-ME 11--- NSReinhard, Codi C
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(Event 53  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
PPSC-ME 12--- NSBigelman, Cassidy J
HSC-ME 11--- SCRMolyneavx, Oona Y

Event 54  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 121 29.17O'Donovan, Mike H
WCCU-ME 122 31.74Vaughan, Whitman G
PPSC-ME 123 31.83Kane, Kevin M
WCCU-ME 11*4 32.74Milliken, Ben C
PPSC-ME 11*4 32.74Bikales, Booway M
TCST-ME 116 35.11So, Victor
HSC-ME 127 35.51Thompson, Logan C
PPSC-ME 118 35.91Fredenburg, Glade R
PPSC-ME 11*9 36.26Silk, Peterson D
WCCU-ME 12*9 36.26Viele, Colin T
PPSC-ME 1211 37.37Hinkle, TJ W
CMA-ME 1112 38.94Wolf, Ben S
SEAL-ME 1213 39.44Merrill, Jeremiah J
PPSC-ME 1114 40.30Kane, Evan P
CMA-ME 1115 40.53Greenberg, Samuel B
PPSC-ME 1216 41.02Ryer, Nathan D
SSC-ME 1117 41.43Russell, Will T
CMA-ME 1118 42.23Planinsek, James A
WCCU-ME 1119 42.43Carlson, Aidan R
SEAL-ME 1120 46.00Youngren, Nat (Not Nate) 

Event 55  Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-ME  81 1:36.43Guadalupi, Cecilia E
46.65 49.78

PPSC-ME  82 1:57.19Ecker, Emily D
56.43 1:00.76

WCCU-ME  73 1:58.36Ober, Lizzie M
57.24 1:01.12

SSC-ME  74 2:01.70Domingo, Elizabeth
1:00.32 1:01.38

CMA-ME  85 2:03.28Mahoney, Caroline E
58.14 1:05.14

PPSC-ME  86 2:03.48Dascanio, Nichole J
56.39 1:07.09

WCCU-ME  77 2:15.52Albert, Vanessa T
1:07.39 1:08.13

SEAL-ME  88 2:16.25LaPierre, Ally N
1:03.55 1:12.70

WCCU-ME  89 2:20.33Souza, Lily B
1:10.32 1:10.01

WCCU-ME  710 2:33.66Stafford, Nelly E
1:16.90 1:16.76

CMA-ME  711 2:52.66Desveaux, Alyssa A
1:20.70 1:31.96

CMA-ME  8--- DQWellins, Emma G
1:10.18 1:20.29

CMA-ME  8--- DQGaur, Ambika
1:14.25 1:30.15

SEAL-ME  8--- DQGray, Meghan E
1:15.53 1:46.35

SEAL-ME  7--- DQSweet, Luci A
1:30.27 1:43.89

PPSC-ME  7--- DQBarzilai-Lindsey, Grace M
1:22.43 1:34.87

WCCU-ME  6--- DQMilliken, Gracie S
1:16.56 1:21.97

Event 56  Boys 8 & Under 100 SC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME  81 1:57.31Martin, JoJo M
52.70 1:04.61

SEAL-ME  82 2:20.57Lewis, Alex R
1:07.32 1:13.25

NYCY-ME  83 2:23.23Hight, John
1:16.04 1:07.19

PPSC-ME  74 2:56.91Ecker, Alex D
SEAL-ME  85 3:06.97Adams, Luke H

1:36.57 1:30.40
WCCU-ME  76 3:09.73Nery, Andrew T

1:29.85 1:39.88
WCCU-ME  8--- DQStevenson, James C

1:34.58 1:46.25
HSC-ME  8--- DQBerasi, Ryan A

1:25.94 1:32.31
CMA-ME  8--- DQMcLeod, Gavin R

1:23.55 1:24.93
WCCU-ME  7--- DQCurrier, Henry L

1:07.43 1:13.10
HSC-ME  8--- DQFitzsimmons, Zain E

58.84 1:10.37

Event 57  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:33.13PPSC-ME
1) Wendland, Lauren G 11 2) Chambers, Danielle R 11
3) Pontius, Kate E 12 4) Spike, Wyeth 11

40.36 44.30 36.38 32.09
B2 3:05.19PPSC-ME

1) Canning, Isabel G 11 2) Couture, Emily D 12
3) McClintock-Lowry, Sydnie E 4) Genovese, Carlita M 11

46.45 48.80 46.85 43.09
A3 3:13.18SEAL-ME

1) Sweet, Molly M 11 2) Sposato, Molly A 11
3) Brown, Kari D 12 4) Sperry, Emma F 11

52.50 46.06 59.37 35.25
C4 3:42.52PPSC-ME

1) Day, Rylee L 11 2) Moran, Caitriona L 11
3) Carbonneau, Rosie P 12 4) Dodson, Evi L 11

50.49 1:04.05 52.26 55.72
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Results
(Event 57  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A5 3:56.90CMA-ME

1) Whitney, Erin V 12 2) MacDonald, Erin R 12
3) Freedman, Jahanara S 12 4) Carder, Kathryn E 11

1:08.43 51.83 1:04.35 52.29
A--- NSSSC-ME

Event 58  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:29.50PPSC-ME
1) Bikales, Booway M 11 2) Fredenburg, Glade R 11
3) Kane, Kevin M 12 4) O'Donovan, Mike H 12

39.31 44.56 36.10 29.53
A2 2:50.67WCCU-ME

1) Milliken, Ben C 11 2) Carlson, Aidan R 11
3) Vaughan, Whitman G 12 4) Viele, Colin T 12

38.21 58.25 38.05 36.16
B3 3:05.77PPSC-ME

1) Kane, Evan P 11 2) Hinkle, TJ W 12
3) Silk, Peterson D 11 4) Ryer, Nathan D 12

46.45 52.27 45.57 41.48


